Final 1 2 3 4 T
Toledo (6-1) 7 14 28 3 52
Eastern Michigan (0-6) 10 0 27 10 47

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TOL TD Terrance Owens rushed to the right for 4 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 12:55
6 PLAYS, 33 YARDS, TOP 1:49 TOLEDO 7-0

EMU FG Dylan Mulder kicked a 31l-yard field goal 9:10

9 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 3:45 TOLEDO 7-3 (RESULT FROM 42YD KICK RET)

EMU TD Tyler Benz passed to Tyreese Russell to the left for 10 yard gain

(Dylan Mulder made PAT) 4:43

5 PLAYS, 58 YARDS, TOP 2:42 E MICH 10-7

2nd Quarter

TOL TD David Fluellen rushed to the left for 53 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 10:07
2 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 0:31 TOLEDO 14-10

TOL TD David Fluellen rushed to the left for 6 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 7:57
12 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 4:20 TOLEDO 21-10

3rd Quarter

EMU TD Bronson Hill rushed to the left for 47 yard gain (Dylan Mulder made PAT) 10:06
4 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:35 TOLEDO 21-17

TOL TD East. Michigan kicked off, Bernard Reedy returned kickoff for 89 yards
(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 9:57

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TOLEDO 28-17

EMU TD Bronson Hill rushed to the left for 58 yard gain (Dylan Mulder made PAT) 8:59
3 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 0:58 TOLEDO 28-24

TOL TD Terrance Owens passed to Bernard Reedy to the right for 65 yard gain

(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 8:46

1 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 0:13 TOLEDO 35-24

EMU TD Bronson Hill rushed to the left for 70 yard gain (Dylan Mulder missed PAT) 8:27
1 PLAY, 70 YARDS, TOP 0:21 TOLEDO 35-30

TOL TD Terrance Owens passed to Alonzo Russell to the left for 60 yard gain

(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 6:51

3 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 1:36 TOLEDO 42-30

EMU TD Tyler Benz passed to Tyreese Russell down the middle for 41 yard gain

(Dylan Mulder made PAT) 3:25

6 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 3:26 TOLEDO 42-37

TOL TD Terrance Owens passed to Bernard Reedy to the left for 59 yard gain

(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 1:36

5 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 1:49 TOLEDO 49-37

4th Quarter

EMU FG Dylan Mulder kicked a 4l-yard field goal 12:08

8 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 4:28 TOLEDO 49-40

TOL FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 22-yard field goal 4:47

16 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 7:21 TOLEDO 52-40

EMU TD Bronson Hill rushed to the left for 7 yard gain (Dylan Mulder made PAT) 1:57

8 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 2:50 TOLEDO 52-47

Team Stats

TOLEDO EMICH
First Downs 24 28
Plays-Net Yards 69-655 70-624
Rushes-Yds 37-254 41-323
Passing Yds 401 301
Passes 21-32-2 18-29-1
Punts 3-91 2-61
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-0
Penalties-Yds 10-97 8-76
SACKS 1-2 1-9
Time of Poss. 29:16 30:44

Individual Stats

RUSHING

TOLEDO: David Fluellen 24-188, Cassius McDowell 6-37, Terrance Owens 6-28, David Pasquale 1-1
EMICH: Bronson Hill 28-283, Alex Gillett 1-17, Ryan Brumfield 3-14, Tyler Benz 5-9,
Dominique Sherrer 2-3, Javonti Greene 1--1, Team 1--2

PASSING

TOLEDO: Terrance Owens 21-32-401-2

EMICH: Tyler Benz 18-27-301-1, Alex Gillett 0-2-0-0

RECEIVING

TOLEDO: Bernard Reedy 11-237, Alonzo Russell 3-98, James Green 2-24, Cassius McDowell 2-20,
Cordale Scott 1-13, David Fluellen 1-9, Zach Rogers 1-0

EMICH: Garrett Hoskins 7-103, Demarius Reed 4-42, Dustin Creel 2-54, Tyreese Russell 2-51,
Bronson Hill 2-11, Donald Scott 1-40

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH

NNVNNNNNNNERER B B @ B3 @ =
NOUPWNROOUONOOTUPMPWN R

A PR PWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNERERRERR@RR- RO

Team

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Toledo

Eastern Mich.

Start
Poss
KO
INT
KO
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
14:51
12:55
9:02
7:31
4:43
0:28
10:38
10:07
6:17
1:57
0:37
0:12
14:55
11:53
10:06
9:57
8:59
8:40
8:27
6:51
3:25
1:29
12:08
4:40
1:55
0:14

21
opp 33
42
33
42
6
25
38
35
9
35
15
20
23
20

31
35
30
35
18
24
17
17
23
opp 44
23

End
Poss
INT
D
FG
INT
TD
PUNT
DOWNS
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
INT
HALF
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
FG
FG
TD
PUNT
HALF

Clock
14:51
13:02
9:10
7:31
4:49
0:28
10:38
10:07
6:17
1:57
0:37
0:12
0:00
11:53
10:18
10:06
8:59
8:46
8:27
6:55
3:32
1:36
12:15
4:47
1:57
0:14
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

21

opp 14
opp 48

48
opp 38

opp 38
opp 47
opp 13

18
opp 40

opp 24
opp 5

opp 41

W
g

WWOoaOUOWRRRWOANKRWOALON®OU NOOKR

0
33
44
19
58
42
37
62
27
91
18
72
-2
37
80

0
69
65
70
65
82
76
59
78
77

3

8

0:09
149

N
()}

131

H
N

w U~
= Q© Ul

NN G
(= Meh =]

= N
N U1

= Wk~ U
ONWW

OHNNRAHrWHOOOORWOORAWORAANEWR
ABANEDN oWwo
W~ pO owunnN

=
H



