```
    Final
    1
    2
    3
    4
    T

    Toledo (6-1)
    7
    14
    28
    3
    52

    Eastern Michigan (0-6)
    10
    0
    27
    10
    47
```

#### Scoring Summary

\_\_\_\_\_

```
1st Quarter
TOL TD Terrance Owens rushed to the right for 4 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 12:55
6 PLAYS, 33 YARDS, TOP 1:49 TOLEDO 7-0
EMU FG Dylan Mulder kicked a 31-yard field goal 9:10
9 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 3:45 TOLEDO 7-3 (RESULT FROM 42YD KICK RET)
EMU TD Tyler Benz passed to Tyreese Russell to the left for 10 yard gain
(Dylan Mulder made PAT) 4:43
5 PLAYS, 58 YARDS, TOP 2:42 E MICH 10-7
2nd Quarter
TOL TD David Fluellen rushed to the left for 53 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 10:07
2 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 0:31 TOLEDO 14-10
TOL TD David Fluellen rushed to the left for 6 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 7:57
12 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 4:20 TOLEDO 21-10
3rd Quarter
EMU TD Bronson Hill rushed to the left for 47 yard gain (Dylan Mulder made PAT) 10:06
4 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:35 TOLEDO 21-17
TOL TD East. Michigan kicked off, Bernard Reedy returned kickoff for 89 yards
(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 9:57
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TOLEDO 28-17
EMU TD Bronson Hill rushed to the left for 58 yard gain (Dylan Mulder made PAT) 8:59
3 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 0:58 TOLEDO 28-24
TOL TD Terrance Owens passed to Bernard Reedy to the right for 65 yard gain
(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 8:46
1 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 0:13 TOLEDO 35-24
EMU TD Bronson Hill rushed to the left for 70 yard gain (Dylan Mulder missed PAT) 8:27
1 PLAY, 70 YARDS, TOP 0:21 TOLEDO 35-30
TOL TD Terrance Owens passed to Alonzo Russell to the left for 60 yard gain
(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 6:51
3 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 1:36 TOLEDO 42-30
EMU TD Tyler Benz passed to Tyreese Russell down the middle for 41 yard gain
(Dylan Mulder made PAT) 3:25
6 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 3:26 TOLEDO 42-37
TOL TD Terrance Owens passed to Bernard Reedy to the left for 59 yard gain
(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 1:36
5 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 1:49 TOLEDO 49-37
4th Quarter
EMU FG Dylan Mulder kicked a 41-yard field goal 12:08
8 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 4:28 TOLEDO 49-40
TOL FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 22-yard field goal 4:47
16 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 7:21 TOLEDO 52-40
EMU TD Bronson Hill rushed to the left for 7 yard gain (Dylan Mulder made PAT) 1:57
8 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 2:50 TOLEDO 52-47
```

### Team Stats

	TOLEDO	EMICH
First Downs	24	28
Plays-Net Yards	69-655	70-624
Rushes-Yds	37-254	41-323
Passing Yds	401	301
Passes	21-32-2	18-29-1
Punts	3-91	2-61
Fumbles-Lost	0-0	2-0
Penalties-Yds	10-97	8-76
SACKS	1-2	1-9
Time of Poss.	29:16	30:44

# Individual Stats

### RUSHING

TOLEDO: David Fluellen 24-188, Cassius McDowell 6-37, Terrance Owens 6-28, David Pasquale 1-1 EMICH: Bronson Hill 28-283, Alex Gillett 1-17, Ryan Brumfield 3-14, Tyler Benz 5-9, Dominique Sherrer 2-3, Javonti Greene 1--1, Team 1--2

### PASSING

TOLEDO: Terrance Owens 21-32-401-2 EMICH: Tyler Benz 18-27-301-1, Alex Gillett 0-2-0-0

### RECEIVING

TOLEDO: Bernard Reedy 11-237, Alonzo Russell 3-98, James Green 2-24, Cassius McDowell 2-20, Cordale Scott 1-13, David Fluellen 1-9, Zach Rogers 1-0
EMICH: Garrett Hoskins 7-103, Demarius Reed 4-42, Dustin Creel 2-54, Tyreese Russell 2-51, Bronson Hill 2-11, Donald Scott 1-40

# \*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	<b>Ball On</b>	Poss	Clock	<b>Ball On</b>	PL	<b>YDS</b>	TOP
1	1	Eastern Mich.	ко	15:00	21	INT	14:51	21	1	0	0:09
2	1	Toledo	INT	14:51	opp 33	TD	13:02		6	33	1:49
3	1	Eastern Mich.	ко	12:55	42	FG	9:10	opp 14	9	44	3:45
4	1	Toledo	KO	9:02	33	INT	7:31	opp 48	4	19	1:31
5	1	Eastern Mich.	INT	7:31	42	TD	4:49		5	58	2:42
6	1	Toledo	KO	4:43	6	PUNT	0:28	48	8	42	4:15
7	1	Eastern Mich.	PUNT	0:28	25	<b>DOWNS</b>	10:38	opp 38	8	37	4:50
8	2	Toledo	DOWNS	10:38	38	TD	10:07		2	62	0:31
9	2	Eastern Mich.	ко	10:07	35	PUNT	6:17	opp 38	9	27	3:50
10	2	Toledo	PUNT	6:17	9	TD	1:57		12	91	4:20
11	2	Eastern Mich.	ко	1:57	35	PUNT	0:37	opp 47	6	18	1:20
12	2	Toledo	PUNT	0:37	15	INT	0:12	opp 13	3	72	0:25
13	2	Eastern Mich.	INT	0:12	20	HALF	0:00	18	1	-2	0:12
14	3	Toledo	KO	14:55	23	PUNT	11:53	opp 40	7	37	3:02
15	3	Eastern Mich.	PUNT	11:53	20	TD	10:18		4	80	1:35
16	3	Toledo	KO	10:06		TD	10:06		0	0	0:00
17	3	Eastern Mich.	КО	9:57	31	TD	8:59		3	69	0:58
18	3	Toledo	KO	8:59	35	TD	8:46		1	65	0:13
19	3	Eastern Mich.	ко	8:40	30	TD	8:27		1	70	0:13
20	3	Toledo	KO	8:27	35	TD	6:55		3	65	1:32
21	3	Eastern Mich.	ко	6:51	18	TD	3:32		6	82	3:19
22	3	Toledo	KO	3:25	24	TD	1:36		5	76	1:49
23	3	Eastern Mich.	ко	1:29	17	FG	12:15	opp 24	8	59	4:14
24	4	Toledo	KO	12:08	17	FG	4:47	opp 5	16	78	7:21
25	4	Eastern Mich.	КО	4:40	23	TD	1:57		8	77	2:43
26	4	Toledo	KO	1:55	opp 44	PUNT	0:14	opp 41	3	3	1:41
27	4	Eastern Mich.	PUNT	0:14	23	HALF	0:00	31	3	8	0:14